Registry under title number HD6434 the vesting of the said interest having come to his notice on 24th March 1995.

19th March 1996.

(47 SI)

# DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY

#### AMICA SCIENCE EEIG

The European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989

Notice is hereby given pursuant to regulation 15(1)(b) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989 that in respect of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping documents of the following descriptions have been received by me on the date indicated.

Name of grouping: AMICA SCIENCE EEIG. No. of grouping: GE80.

Place of registration of grouping: Companies House, Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

Description of documents received: Form EEIG3 appointment of manager.

Date of receipt: 20th March 1996.

D. Durham, Chief Executive and Registrar of Companies for England and Wales, Companies House, Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

(42 SI)

#### THE IBOS ASSOCIATION EEIG

The European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989

Notice is hereby given pursuant to regulation 15(1)(b) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989 that in respect of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping documents of the following descriptions have been received by me on the date indicated.

Name of grouping: THE IBOS ASSOCIATION EEIG.

No. of grouping: GE28.

Place of registration of grouping: Companies House, Cardiff CF4

Description of documents received: 2 Forms EEIG3 appointing managers

Date of receipt: 21st March 1996.

D. Durham, Chief Executive and Registrar of Companies for England and Wales, Companies House, Cardiff CF4 3UZ

(43 SI)

### THE IBOS ASSOCIATION EEIG

The European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 15(1)(a) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, of amendments in the particulars of the contract for the formation of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping.

Name of Grouping: The IBOS Association EEIG.

Registration No. of Grouping: GE28.

Date of Registration of Grouping: 27th February 1992.

Place of Registration of Grouping: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

Official Address of Grouping: 67 Lombard Street, London EC3P

Particulars of amendment to the contract for the formation of the grouping:

-Admission of new Member by Joining agreement dated 22nd September 1995, with an exemption clause relieving the new Member from payment of debts and other liabilities which originated before his admission.

Particulars of new Member: Internationale Nederland Bank N.V., a Company incorporated in the Netherlands with registered number 31.431, and having its principal place of business at Strawinskylaan 2631, Amsterdam Postbus 810, 1000 AV

D. Durham, Chief Executive and Registrar of Companies for England and Wales, Companies House, Cardiff CF4 3UZ (44 SI) **EUROPEAN LAWYERS NETWORK (No. 2) (EEIG)** 

The European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 15(1)(a) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, of amendments in the particulars of the contract for the formation of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping.

Name of Grouping: European Lawyers Network (No. 2) (EEIG).

Registration No. of Grouping: GE33.

Date of Registration of Grouping: 29th May 1992.

Place of Registration of Grouping: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

Official Address of Grouping: 70 New Cavendish Street, London WIM 8AT.

Particulars of amendment to the contract for the formation of the grouping:

In article 10, item numbered (viii) in lines 9 and 10 thereof, the words "good cause as decided by the other members unanimously" shall be deleted and there shall be substituted therefor the words:

"the other members unanimously agreeing that such a member shall cease to be a member (and in such a case the other members shall have unfettered discretion and shall not be required to cease to be a member or to any other person any reason or cause for such agreement)"

D. Durham, Chief Executive and Registrar of Companies for England and Wales, Companies House, Cardiff CF4 3UZ. (45 SI)

### **EUROPEAN LAWYERS NETWORK (EEIG)**

The European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 15(1)(a) of the European Economic Interest Grouping Regulations 1989, of amendments in the particulars of the contract for the formation of the undermentioned European Economic Interest Grouping.

Name of Grouping: European Lawyers Network (EEIG). Registration No. of Grouping: GE32.

Date of Registration of Grouping: 29th May 1992.

Place of Registration of Grouping: Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF4 3UZ.

Official Address of Grouping: 70 New Cavendish Street, London WIM 8AT.

Particulars of amendment to the contract for the formation of the grouping:

In article 10, item numbered (viii) in lines 9 and 10 thereof, the words "good cause as decided by the other members unanimously" shall be deleted and there shall be substituted therefor the words:

"the other members unanimously agreeing that such a member shall cease to be a member (and in such a case the other members shall have unfettered discretion and shall not be required to cease to be a member or to any other person any reason or cause for such agreement)"

D. Durham, Chief Executive and Registrar of Companies for England and Wales, Companies House, Cardiff CF4 3UZ. (46 SI)

## DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT

## **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 1990 SECTION 15(3)(a)**

Notice is hereby given, that an Inspector instructed by the Secretary of State for the Environment will attend at The Council Offices, Wellington Road, Ashton-under-Lyne, Tameside, on Wednesday 1st May 1996, at 10 a.m., to hold a formal hearing into the appeal by Smith Brothers (Hyde) Limited, against the decision of Tameside Metropolitan Borough Council, to issue a notice of enforcement to comply with conditions on an authorisation to operate a prescribed process under the Act, namely an animal by-product rendering process on this site, namely Mill Lane Works, Mill Lane, Hyde.

Carter, an Assistant Secretary in the Planning Inspectorate. (Ref. No. E1298/01/PINS.) (41 SI)